
Communiqué no. 501-5 February 2026

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipe hommes
First Round  /  Premier tour

Results  /  Résultats

Mon 2 Feb 2026 - Race distance: 4km

 

World Record 3:40.730 AUS - Australia  Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines (FRA) 6 AUG 2024

Rank
NAT /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

1 1 FRA - France 1:01.653 1:56.044

54.391

2:50.011

53.967

3:44.889

54.878

64.032 QB

33 TABELLION Valentin

36 NILSSON JULIEN Oscar

37 DUPE Mathieu (X)

40 LARRONDE Ellande

2 ESP - Spain 1:03.912 1:59.477

55.565

2:54.903

55.426

3:51.299

56.396

62.257

125 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO Joan Marti

128 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro

130 GARAIAR PIKABEA Benat (X)

131 URCAREGUI SANZ Enaut

2 1 GER - Germany 1:02.054 1:55.855

53.801

2:50.613

54.758

3:45.853

55.240

63.758

44 GROSS Felix

46 BOOS Benjamin (X)

47 BRIESE Max-David

50 JOCHUM Ben Felix

2 BEL - Belgium 1:02.960 1:57.432

54.472

2:53.126

55.694

3:48.698

55.572

62.965

6 DENS Tuur

7 VANDENBRANDEN Noah

10 van den HAUTE Milan

13 BERNARD Thibaut (X)

3 1 SUI - Switzerland 1:01.554 1:55.756

54.202

2:50.170

54.414

3:44.754

54.584

64.070 QG

133 VOGEL Alex

134 TAPPEINER Pascal

135 POOT Mats (X)

137 BOGLI Noah

2 GBR - Great Britain 1:00.777 1:55.043

54.266

2:49.342

54.299

3:44.915

55.573

64.024 QB

51 WOOD Oliver

53 BOSTOCK Matthew

59 HOBBS Henry (X)

62 WIGGINS Micheal Ben
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Rank
NAT /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

Heat

4 1 DEN - Denmark 1:00.555 1:52.905

52.350

2:46.206

53.301

3:39.977

53.771

65.461 WR  QG

25 LETH Norman Lasse

26 MADSEN Rodenberg Frederik

27 PEDERSEN Lund Rasmus

30 HANSEN Aagaard Tobias

2 ITA - Italy 1:01.378 1:54.548

53.170

2:50.041

55.493

3:45.680

55.639

63.807

74 LAMON Francesco

76 GRIMOD Etienne

81 FAVERO Renato

82 GALLI Niccolo

Progression rule:

The winners of heats 3 and 4 in the First round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.

The remaining six teams will be ranked by their times in the First round and will be paired as follows:

The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.
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LEGEND

QB Qualified for Bronze QG Qualified for Gold WR World Record X Rider pulled out before the finish




