

1-5 February 2026

Communiqué no. 50

Men's Team Pursuit / Poursuite par équipe hommes
First Round / Premier tour
Results / Résultats

Mon 2 Feb 2026 - Race distance: 4km

World Record	3:40.730 AUS - Australia	Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines (FRA)	6 AUG 2024
---------------------	--------------------------	---------------------------------	------------

Heat	Rank	NAT / Name	1000m	2000m 1000-2000	3000m 2000-3000	Time 3000-4000	Average Speed km/h	
1	1	FRA - France	1:01.653	1:56.044	2:50.011	3:44.889	64.032	QB
		33 TABELLION Valentin		54.391	53.967	54.878		
		36 NILSSON JULIEN Oscar						
		37 DUPE Mathieu						(X)
		40 LARRONDE Ellande						
	2	ESP - Spain	1:03.912	1:59.477	2:54.903	3:51.299	62.257	
		125 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO Joan Marti		55.565	55.426	56.396		
		128 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro						
		130 GARAIAR PIKABEA Benat						(X)
		131 URCAREGUI SANZ Enaut						
2	1	GER - Germany	1:02.054	1:55.855	2:50.613	3:45.853	63.758	
		44 GROSS Felix		53.801	54.758	55.240		
		46 BOOS Benjamin						(X)
		47 BRIESE Max-David						
		50 JOCHUM Ben Felix						
	2	BEL - Belgium	1:02.960	1:57.432	2:53.126	3:48.698	62.965	
		6 DENS Tuur		54.472	55.694	55.572		
		7 VANDENBRANDEN Noah						
		10 van den HAUTE Milan						
		13 BERNARD Thibaut						(X)
3	1	SUI - Switzerland	1:01.554	1:55.756	2:50.170	3:44.754	64.070	QG
		133 VOGEL Alex		54.202	54.414	54.584		
		134 TAPPEINER Pascal						
		135 POOT Mats						(X)
		137 BOGLI Noah						
	2	GBR - Great Britain	1:00.777	1:55.043	2:49.342	3:44.915	64.024	QB
		51 WOOD Oliver		54.266	54.299	55.573		
		53 BOSTOCK Matthew						
		59 HOBBS Henry						(X)
		62 WIGGINS Micheal Ben						

1-5 February 2026

Communiqué no. 50

Men's Team Pursuit / Poursuite par équipe hommes
First Round / Premier tour
Results / Résultats

Mon 2 Feb 2026 - Race distance: 4km

Heat	Rank	NAT / Name	1000m	2000m 1000-2000	3000m 2000-3000	Time 3000-4000	Average Speed km/h		
4	1	DEN - Denmark	1:00.555	1:52.905	2:46.206	3:39.977	65.461	WR	QG
		25 LETH Norman Lasse		52.350	53.301	53.771			
		26 MADSEN Rodenberg Frederik							
		27 PEDERSEN Lund Rasmus							
		30 HANSEN Aagaard Tobias							
	2	ITA - Italy	1:01.378	1:54.548	2:50.041	3:45.680	63.807		
		74 LAMON Francesco		53.170	55.493	55.639			
		76 GRIMOD Etienne							
		81 FAVERO Renato							
		82 GALLI Niccolo							

Progression rule:

The winners of heats 3 and 4 in the First round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.

The remaining six teams will be ranked by their times in the First round and will be paired as follows:

The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

QB Qualified for Bronze **QG** Qualified for Gold **WR** World Record **X** Rider pulled out before the finish